TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cognis France, S.A.S.		07/23/2007	COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cognis IP Management GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Dusseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-40191	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067417	BIOPHYTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)628-1345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-628-1367

Email: trademarks@cognis.com

Correspondent Name: Jerilyn Fleming

Address Line 1: 300 Brookside Avenue

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

BIOPHYTEX ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

John F. Daniels and Jane E. Keene Name:

Address Line 1: 300 Brookide Avenue

REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK 900084351

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerilyn Fleming	
Signature:	/jf/	
Date:	08/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Biophytex Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cognis France, S.A.S., (hereinafter "Owner"), a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its address at 3, rue de Seichamps, 54420 Pulnoy, France, owns a U.S. trademark registration for BIOPHYTEX (hereinafter "trademark") and is using the trademark for the goods as listed in U.S. Registration Number 3067417;

WHEREAS, Cognis IP Management GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, D-40191, Dusseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights Owner has in its trademark.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Euro (€1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner does hereby assign unto Assignee any and all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by this mark and the U.S. Registration Number herewith.

This Assignment is effective this 23 day of July 2007.

Ву:

Name: Emmanuel Pinçon

Title: Chief Admnistration and Financial Officer

For Cognis France, S.A.S.

Witness Signature

(Print Name)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \mathcal{U} day of

2007.

Notary Public

soussigné Michel Barnes Notaire, contifié à matérialité de la signature de Monsieur mmanuel Pinson offosée ci-combe.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 08/14/2007